

FAO No. 119 of 2020

9.4.2021 Present: Ms.Rajvinder Sandhu, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondents No. 1 to 6, though represented through Mr.Shyam Singh Chauhan, Advocate.

Fresh steps for service of respondent No. 7 have not been taken. Be taken within two weeks. On taking such steps, notice, returnable on **15th June, 2021**, be issued to the said respondent.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge***

***9th April, 2021
(Keshav)***