

**United India Insurance Company Ltd. vs. Tulsa Devi
and others**

FAO No.119 of 2020

22.09.2025 Present: Ms. Rajvinder Sandhu, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Shyam Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents
No.1 to 6.

Let fresh steps for the service of respondent No.7 be taken
within three days.

On taking such steps, issue notice to the said respondent,
returnable within four weeks.

September 22, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**