

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs Talsa Devi & Ors.

FAO No. 119 of 2020

02.03.2026

Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms.
Rajvinder Sandhu, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Shyam Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1 to 6.

CMP No. 30607 of 2025

Reply not filed. Let needful be done on or
before the next date of hearing.

List after three weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

02nd March, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)