

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs Tulsa Devi & Ors.

FAO No. 119 of 2020

25.03.2026

Present: Ms. Rajvinder Sandhu, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vikas Mishra, Advocate, vice Mr. Shyam Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 6.

CMP No. 30607 of 2025

The present application is dismissed, being not pressed, at this stage.

FAO No. 119 of 2020

List along with connected matters, list of which shall be supplied by the learned counsel for the appellant in the Registry.

List on 20.05.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

25th March, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)